RESOLUTION 2020-182
BILL LIST

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, in the County and State of
New Jersey, has carefully examined all vouchers presented to the Township Clerk for payment of
claims: and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the aforesaid TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE that
said approved vouchers, which total amountsto ~ $7,685,486.02  and which consists

of the following
$ 357.04 Reserve Current Fund- (9-01)
$ 0.00 Reserve Water Operating Fund (9-09)
$ 6,320,995.54 Current Fund (0-01)
$ 652,161.59 Water Operating Fund(0-09)
$ 1,154.04 Animal Control (A-12)
$ 33,650.54 General Capital Fund (C-04)
$ 5,700.60 Grant Account (G-02)
$  506,540.34 Payroll Fund (P-25)
$ 65,998.02 Trust Fund (T-03)
5 0.00 Water Sewer Capital (W-08)
$ 98,928.31 Developer Escrow

TOTAL $ 7,685,486.02 and that said total be listed in the minutes of this

meeting
CERTIFICATION

I, Michele A. Rivers, Acting Township Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat in the County of Ocean
and State Of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township
Committee of the Township of Barnegat on the 4th day of June , 2020.

/fjé Y/ x//////f{C

M1che1eA Rivers 7~
Township Municipal Clerk

Roll Call:
Yes No Abstain
Mayor John Novak J zs{a il eider e LIS 109, 0053 4,,@(40
Deputy Mayor Pasqaule Pipi / )
Committeeman Bille v
Committeeman Cirulli i
Committeewoman Kropf y 2




May 28, 2020
12:05 PM

BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP

purchase Order Listing By vendor Id

P.0. Type: All
Range: First to Last

Include Project Line Items: Yes

open: N Paid: Y
Revd: Y Held: Y

Format: Detail without Line Item Notes Received Date Range: 05/05/20 to 12/31/20  Bid: Y State: Y Other: Y  Exempt: Y
Include Non-Budgeted: Y
vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First

Item Description

Amount Charge Account

Acct Type Description

Stat/Chk Enc Date

00005  AMERICAN II, INC.
20-00941 04/23/20 FUEL TANK TRUCK #43 W/S
1 1u-FUEL TANK 197-02160 150.00

vendor Total: 150.00
00008 ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC
20-00256 01/22/20 BARNEGAT FIRE 11-2 2020
6 4/16/20-5/13/20 196.43

20-00321 01/27/20 WS PUMP STATTIONS ELECT. 2020
6 4/21/20-5/16/20 2,145.06

20-00573 02/21/20 VARIOUS STREET LIGHTING 2020
5 4/20 (6303.22)(61.19)(474.28) 6,838.29

20-00574 02/21/20 LIGHT RT 72/539 - 2020
5 4/8/20-5/7/20 149.57

vendor Total: 9,329.35

00016  AMPCO AUTO ELECTRIC
20-00926 04/16/20 REAPIRS TO FD-1112

1 REAPIRS TO FIRE DEPT. VEHICLE 219.95
2 NEW HD WINCH MOTOR FOR FD#1112 279.99
3 AMP NEW ALTERNATORS 2,179.90
4 ALTERNATOR-FOR FD#1113 689.95

3,369.79

vendor Total: 3,369.79

0-09-55-500-025

B

0-01-31-825-826

B

0-09-55-500-071

B
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May 28, 2020 BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP
12:05 PM Purchase Order Listing By vendor Id

vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date
00020  ACE OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT
20-00039 01/13/20 ENCUMBRANCE-P/W SUPPLIES B
7 4/7/20 1,561.48 0-01-26-772-024 B BUILDING & GRDS MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS R 01/13/2(
8 4/28/20 18.30 0-01-26-772-024 B BUILDING & GRDS MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS R 01/13/2(
9 5/1/20 586.74 0-01-26-772-024 B BUILDING & GRDS MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS R 01/13/2C
10 5/7/20 77.88 0-01-26-772-024 B BUILDING & GRDS MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS R 05/21/2C
2,244.40
vendor Total: 2,244.40
00038  AFLAC NEW YORK
20-01125 05/20/20 MAY PREMIUMS
1 MAY PREMIUMS 50.88 P-25-56-899-834 B AFLAC NEW YORK P 5154 05/20/2(
vendor Total: 50.88
00043 ASSOC HUMANE SOCIETIES, INC.
20-01213 05/27/20 ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES 3-4/20
1 ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES 3-4/20 2,997.44 0-01-27-788-028 B PROFESSIONAL SERVICES & ANNUAL MAINT R 05/27/2(
2 ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES 3-4/20 2,997.44 0-01-27-788-028 B PROFESSIONAL SERVICES & ANNUAL MAINT R 05/27/2
5,994.88
vendor Total: 5,994.88
00046  CMRS-FP
20-00291 01/23/20 CLERK POSTAGE 2020 B
7 6/20 800.00 0-01-20-704-022 B POSTAGE R 04/23/20
20-00292 01/23/20 COURT POSTAGE 2020 B
7 6/20 400.00 0-01-42-855-022 B POSTAGE R 04/23/20
vendor Total: 1,200.00
00047  GANNETT NEWSPAPERS, INC.
20-00227 01/16/20 LEGAL ADVERTISING 2020 B
10 4/11/20 12.60 0-01-20-704-021 B LEGAL ADVERTISING R 01/16/2(
11 4/28/20 13.05 0-01-20-704-021 B LEGAL ADVERTISING R 01/16/2(
12 577720 16.20 0-01-20-704-021 B LEGAL ADVERTISING R 01/16/2(



May 28, 2020 BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP

12:05 pM Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id

vendor # Name

PO# PO Date Description Contract PO Type First
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date
00047  GANNETT NEWSPAPERS, INC. Continued
20-00227 01/16/20 LEGAL ADVERTISING 2020 Continued
13 5/7/20 11.25 0-01-20-704-021 B LEGAL ADVERTISING R 01/16/2C
53.10
20-00264 01/22/20 ZB LEGAL ADVERTISING 2020 B
5 4/28/20 85.40 0-01-21-721-021 B LEGAL ADVERTISING R 03/12/2C
20-00265 01/22/20 PB LEGAL ADVERTISING 2020 B
6 5/8/20 44,10 0-01-21-720-021 B LEGAL ADVERTISING R 04/28/20
20-00945 04/23/20 BEACON 6/6/19
1 BEACON6/6/19 61.04 9-01-20-708-102 B TAX SALE COSTS R 04/23/20
vendor Total: 243,64

00052  BARNEGAT SUNSHINE CLUB
20-01129 05/20/20 MAY CONTRIBUTIONS
1 MAY CONTRIBUTIONS 126.00 P-25-56-899-819 B SUNSHINE CLUB

vendor Total: 126.00

00054  BARNEGAT TWP FIRE (0. #1
20-01134 05/21/20 REIMBURSE COMBO TOOL PURCHASE

1 REIMBURSE COMBO TOOL PURCHASE 30,000.00 0-01-44-860-156 B PURCHASE OF FIRE DEPT. EQUIPMENT

vendor Total: 30,000.00
00056 BARNEGAT TWP BOARD OF ED
20-01310 05/28/20 SCHOOL TAXES - 5/15/20
1 SCHOOL TAXES - 5/15/20 2,000,000.00 0-01-55-001-001 B SCHOOL TAXES

20-01311 05/28/20 SCHOOL TAXES - 5/29/20
1 SCHOOL TAXES - 5/29/20 2,000,000.00 0-01-55-001-001 B SCHOOL TAXES

vendor Total: 4,000,000.00

P 5155 05/20/2C

P 36969 05/21/2C

P103808 05/28/2(

P103809 05/28/2C



May 28, 2020 BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP
12:05 PM Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id

vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description

First
Stat/chk Enc Date

00057  BARNEGAT TWP PAYROLL ACCOUNT
20-01045 05/06/20 PAY 10 GROSS PAYROLL

1 PAY 10 GROSS PAYROLL 4,586.37 0-01-20-701-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME
2 PAY 10 GROSS PAYROLL 825.01 0-01-20-701-012 B MAYOR & COMMITTEE PERMANENT PART TIME
3 PAY 10 GROSS PAYROLL 7,144.78 0-01-20-705-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME
4 PAY 10 GROSS PAYROLL 3,476.63 0-01-20-710-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME
5 PAY 10 GROSS PAYROLL 3,586.50 0-01-20-708-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME
6 PAY 10 GROSS PAYROLL 5,337.24 0-01-20-704-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME
7 PAY 10 GROSS PAYROLL 1,656.91 0-01-20-701-016 B PLANNING BOARD S&W
8 PAY 10 GROSS PAYROLL 2,353.25 0-01-20-701-017 B ZONING BOARD S&W
9 PAY 10 GROSS PAYROLL 2,358.14 0-01-20-701-018 B CODE ENFORCEMENT Séw
10 PAY 10 GROSS PAYROLL 30,391.86 0-01-22-725-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME
11 PAY 10 GROSS PAYROLL 34,71 0-01-22-725-014 B OVERTIME
12 PAY 10 GROSS PAYROLL 146,396.53 0-01-25-745-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME
13 paY 10 GROSS PAYROLL 563.03 0-01-25-745-014 B OVERTIME
14 PAY 10 GROSS PAYROLL 96,805.42 (0-01-25-745-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME
15 PAY 10 GROSS PAYROLL 49,755.82 0-01-26-772-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME
16 PAY 10 GROSS PAYROLL 381.69 0-01-26-772-014 B OVERTIME
17 PAY 10 GROSS PAYROLL 43,110.78 0-01-26-765-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME
18 PAY 10 GROSS PAYROLL 21,782.05 0-01-26-770-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME
19 PAY 10 GROSS PAYROLL 40,469.81 0-01-26-767-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME
20 PAY 10 GROSS PAYROLL 242,99 0-01-26-767-014 B OVERTIME
21 PAY 10 GROSS PAYROLL 780.00 0-01-28-795-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME
22 PAY 10 GROSS PAYROLL 363.00 0-01-28-796-013 B SEASONAL/TEMPORARY/DOCK MASTER
23 PAY 10 GROSS PAYROLL 8,360.28 0-01-42-855-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME
24 PAY 10 GROSS PAYROLL 696.34 G-02-40-304-012 B FY19-20 SALARIES - CLEAN COMMUNITIES
25 PAY 10 CURRENT SS/MED 33,524.43  0-01-36-845-000 B SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE
26 PAY 10 CONSTRUCTION SS/MED 2,327.64 0-01-22-725-091 B SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE
27 PAY 10 SUI/SDI 1,779.62 0-01-23-734-090 B CONT.UNEMPLOYMENT & DIS. INS.
509,090.83
20-01047 05/06/20 PAY 10 GROSS PAYROLL
1 PAY 10 GROSS PAYROLL 144,867.89 0-09-55-500-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME
2 PAY 10 GROSS PAYROLL 412.49  0-09-55-500-012 B PERMANENT PART TIME
3 PAY 10 GROSS PAYROLL 2,695.84 0-09-55-500-014 B OVERTIME
4 PAY 10 SS/MED 11,320.19 0-09-55-503-537 B SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE

159,296.41
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May 28, 2020
12:05 PM

BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP
Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id

vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date
00057 BARNEGAT TWP PAYROLL ACCOUNT  Continued
20-01048 05/06/20 PAY 10 ANIMAL
1 PAY 10 ANIMAL 568.62 A-12-56-850-012 B PERMANENT PART TIME P120401 05/06/2(

20-01059 05/06/20 PAY 10-PAID 20 HOURS
1 PAY 10-PAID 20 HOURS

20-01110 05/20/20 PAY 11 GROSS PAYROLL

1,900.00

T-03-56-848-105

OUTSIDE POLICE EMPL JOBS4BLUE ACTIVITY

P123279 05/06/2C

1 PAY 11 GROSS PAYROLL 4,586.37 0-01-20-701-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME P103806 05/20/2C
2 PAY 11 GROSS PAYROLL 825.01 0-01-20-701-012 B MAYOR & COMMITTEE PERMANENT PART TIME  P103806 05/20/2(
3 PAY 11 GROSS PAYROLL 7,144.78 0-01-20-705-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME P103806 05/20/2C
4 PAY 11 GROSS PAYROLL 3,426.73 0-01-20-710-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME P103806 05/20/2C
5 PAY 11 GROSS PAYROLL 3,586.50 0-01-20-708-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME P103806 05/20/2C
6 PAY 11 GROSS PAYROLL 5,337.24 0-01-20-704-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME P103806 05/20/2C
7 PAY 11 GROSS PAYROLL 1,656.91 0-01-20-701-016 B PLANNING BOARD S&W P103806 05/20/2C
8 PAY 11 GROSS PAYROLL 2,353.25 0-01-20-701-017 B ZONING BOARD S&wW P103806 05/20/2C
9 PAY 11 GROSS PAYROLL 2,358.14 0-01-20-701-018 B CODE ENFORCEMENT S& 103806 05/20/2C
10 PAY 11 GROSS PAYROLL 30,391.86 0-01-22-725-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME P103806 05/20/2C
11 PAY 11 GROSS PAYROLL 1,856.49 0-01-25-745-014 B OVERTIME P103806 05/20/2C
12 PAY 11 GROSS PAYROLL 96,753.76 0-01-25-745-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME P103806 05/20/2C
13 PAY 11 GROSS PAYROLL 14,505.82 0-01-26-772-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME P103806 05/20/2C
14 PAY 11 GROSS PAYROLL 13,756.62 0-01-26-765-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME P103806 05/20/2(
15 PAY 11 GROSS PAYROLL 121.08 0-01-26-765-014 B OVERTIME P103806 05/20/2C
16 PAY 11 GROSS PAYROLL 8,282.05 0-01-26-770-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME P103806 05/20/2C
17 PAY 11 GROSS PAYROLL 121.08 0-01-26-770-014 B OVERTIME P103806 05/20/2C
18 PAY 11 GROSS PAYROLL 7,219.81 0-01-26-767-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME P103806 05/20/2C
19 PAY 11 GROSS PAYROLL 1,982.00 0-01-28-796-013 B SEASONAL/TEMPORARY/DOCK MASTER P103806 05/20/2C
20 PAY 11 GROSS PAYROLL 8,360.28 0-01-42-855-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME P103806 05/20/2C
21 PAY 11 GROSS PAYROLL 696.34 G-02-40-304-012 B FY19-20 SALARIES - CLEAN COMMUNITIES P103806 05/20/2C
22 PAY 11 GROSS PAYROLL 145,870.33  0-01-25-745-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME P103806 05/20/2C
23 PAY 11 CURRENT SS/MED 24,036.34 0-01-36-845-000 B SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE P103806 05/20/2C
24 PAY 11 CONSTR SS/MED 2,324.98 0-01-22-725-091 B SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE P103806 05/20/2C
25 PAY 11 TWP SUI/SDI 638.17 0-01-23-734-090 B CONT.UNEMPLOYMENT & DIS.INS. P103806 05/20/2C
388,191.94

20-01111 05/20/20 MAY TWP PORTION DCRP
1 MAY TWP PORTION DCRP

38.13

0-01-42-862-151

B

DCRP CONTRIBUTIONS

P103807 05/20/2C



May 28, 2020
12:05 pM

BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP
Purchase Order Listing By vendor Id

vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description

Item Description Amount

contract PO Type

Charge Account

Acct Type Description

First

Stat/chk Enc Date

00057  BARNEGAT TWP PAYROLL ACCOUNT  Continued
20-01114 05/20/20 PAY 11 GROSS PAYROLL

1 PAY 11 GROSS PAYROLL 44,830.29
2 PAY 11 GROSS PAYROLL 412.49
3 PAY 11 GROSS PAYROLL 2,854.08
4 PAY 11 SS/MED 3,679.41
51,776.27

20-01115 05/20/20 pay 11
1 pay 11 568.62

20-01133 05/20/20 PAY 11 PAID 40 HOURS
1 PAY 11 PAID 40 HOURS 3,800.00

vendor Total: 1,115,230.82
00066 BARNEGAT TWP WATER/SEWER UTIL.
20-01132 05/20/20 MAY HEALTH INS CONTRIBUTIONS
1 MAY HEALTH INS CONTRIBUTIONS 2,037.26
vendor Total: 2,637.26
00083 CAUSEWAY FORD/LINCOLN MERCURY
20-00053 01/13/20 ENCUMBRANCE FOR PUBLIC WORKS
3 4/15/20 149.43

20-00054 01/13/20 ENCUMBRANCE FOR POLICE CARS

5 4/28/20 114,98
6 4/29/20 114,98

229.96

20-00940 04/23/20 REPAIRS TRUCK #43 W/S

1 SPRING 627.30
2 U-BOLT 39.94
3 7606 NUT - ADJ 16.96
4 77D56 BOLT 18.68
5 NUT - ADJ 22.10
6 BOLT 18.70

0-
0-
0-
0-

0
0
0
0

9
9
9
9

-55-500-011
-55-500-012
-55-500-014
-55-503-537

A-12-56-850-012

T-03-56-848-105

P-25-56-899-837

B

0-01-26-767-124

B
6-767-123

0-01-2
0-01-26-767-123

0-
0-
0-
0-
0-
0-

B PERMANENT FULL TIME

B PERMANENT PART TIME

B OVERTIME

B SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE

B PERMANENT PART TIME

B OUTSIDE POLICE EMPL JOBS4BLUE ACTIVITY

B EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTION TO HEALTH INS.

B STREETS & ROADS

B POLICE DEPARTMENT
B POLICE DEPARTMENT

B MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLES
B MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLES
B MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLES
B MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLES
B MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLES
B MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLES

P901777 05/20/2(
P901777 05/20/2C
P901777 05/20/2(
P901777 05/20/2C

P120402 05/20/2C

P123280 05/20/2(

P 5156 05/20/2C
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May 28, 2020 BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP
12:05 pu Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id

vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description

First
Stat/chk Enc Date

00083  CAUSEWAY FORD/LINCOLN MERCURY Continued

20-00940 04/23/20 REPAIRS TRUCK #43 w/S continued
7 SPACER 64.45 0-09-55-500-025 B MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLES
8 PLATE 26.33  0-09-55-500-025 B MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLES
834.46

vendor Total: 1,213.85
00098 KIA MOTORS FINANCE
20-00320 01/24/20 2020 KIA SPORTAGE LEASE B
7 6/20 250.00 0-01-20-701-140 B VEHICLE LEASE
vendor Total: 250.00

00099  ADP, LLC
20-01046 05/06/20 PAYROLL PROCESS FEES PAY 7/8

1 PAYROLL PROCESS FEES PAY 7/8 829.94 0-01-20-705-101 B BANK/ADP PROCESSING & SERVICE FEES
2 PAYROLL PROCESS FEES PAY 7/8 59.28 0-01-22-725-290 B ADP PAYROLL PROCESSING FEES
3 PAYROLL PROCESS FEES PAY 7/8 98.81 0-09-55-500-510 B ADP Payroll Processing Fees
988.03
20-01081 05/13/20 PAY 9 AND 10 PAYROLL PROCESS.
1 PAY 9 AND 10 PAYROLL PROCESS. 708.51 0-01-20-705-101 B BANK/ADP PROCESSING & SERVICE FEES
2 PAY 9 AND 10 PAYROLL PROCESS. 50.60 0-01-22-725-290 B ADP PAYROLL PROCESSING FEES
3 PAY 9 AND 10 PAYROLL PROCESS. 84.36 0-09-55-500-510 B ADP Payroll Processing Fees
843.47
vendor Total: 1,831.50
00120 EQUITABLE
20-01058 05/06/20 PAY 10 CONTRIBUTIONS
1 GERMAIN 3/3 COMP PAYOUT 16,128.27 T1-03-56-852-851 B RESERVE APPROPRIATION- Sick Trust
20-01060 05/06/20 PAY 10 CONTRIBUTIONS
1 PAY 10 CONTRIBUTIONS 9,932.50 P-25-56-899-831 B AXA EQUITABLE EQUI-VEST

Vendor Total: 26,060.77

R 04/23/2(
R 04/23/2
R 04/23/2

P 36966 05/06/2C
P 36966 05/06/2(
P 13105 05/06/2C

P 36967 05/13/2(
P 36967 05/13/2(
P 13106 05/13/2C

P123278 05/06/2(

P 5150 05/06/2C



May 28, 2020 BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP
12:05 PM Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id

vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description

First

Stat/chk Enc Date

00136  EDWARDS TIRE CO., INC.
20-00923 04/16/20 TIRES FOR PW#19 AND P/W STOCK

1 TIRES FOR P/W #19 AND STOCK 558.46 0-01-26-767-124 B STREETS & ROADS
2 139755205, 225/70R, G 622 530.48 0-01-26-767-124 B STREETS & ROADS
1,088.94
vendor Total: 1,088.94
00144  EAGLE POINT GUNS
20-00903 04/09/20 Ammunition
1 P45HSTL 353.57 0-01-25-745-114 B WEAPONS & AMMUNITION
2 AE45A 3,275.69 (0-01-25-745-114 B WEAPONS & AMMUNITION
3 2234 889.02 0-01-25-745-114 B WEAPONS & AMMUNITION
4 GM223M500 763.44 0-01-25-745-114 B WEAPONS & AMMUNITION
5,281.72
vendor Total: 5,281.72
00166 FIRE & SAFETY SERVICES, LTD.
20-00932 04/23/20 REPAIRS TO FIRE TRUCKS
1 VALVE, HEATER CONTROL FOR 60.68 0-01-26-767-128 B FIRE DEPT
2 REPLACE WATER LEVEL GUAGE 152.18 0-01-26-767-128 B FIRE DEPT
212.86
vendor Total: 212.86
00170 GUARDIAN PROTECTION SVC., INC.
20-00068 01/13/20 ENCUMBRANCE FOR SECURITY MON B
7 4/21/20-5/20/20 227,20 0-09-55-500-504 B REPAIRS & MAINT. WATER EQUIP
vendor Total: 227.20
00174  GREATAMERICA LEASING CORP.
20-00316 01/24/20 Postage Machine 2020 B
6 5/26/20 181.00 0-01-20-704-022 B POSTAGE

vendor Total: 181.00

-
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May 28, 2020 BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP
12:05 PM Purchase Order Listing By vendor Id

vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type
TItem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description

First

Stat/Chk Enc Date

00216  HOME DEPOT
20-00861 03/31/20 BLDG DEPT OZONE AIR PURIFIER

1 0ZONE GENERATOR WITH UV PURIFY 386.94 0-01-26-772-036 B CORONAVIRUS SUPPLIES & OTHER EXPENSES
20-00872 04/02/20 ENCUMBRANCE FOR SUPPLIES B
4 4/14/20 118.72  0-09-55-500-505 B REPAIRS & MAINT. SEWER EQUIP
5 4/20/20 386.00 0-09-55-500-505 B REPAIRS & MAINT. SEWER EQUIP
504.72
20-00885 04/07/20 BLACK PARCEL BOX - CCE
1 BLACK PARCEL BOX - CCE 257.86 0-01-22-725-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES
20-01011 04/28/20 ENCUMBRANCE FOR TWP. SUPPLIES B
2 4/27/20 55.89 0-01-26-772-024 B BUILDING & GRDS MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS
3 4/30/20 42.62 0-01-26-772-024 B BUILDING & GRDS MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS
4 5/6/20 216.77 0-01-26-772-024 B BUILDING & GRDS MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS
5 5/8/20 363.84 0-01-26-772-024 B BUILDING & GRDS MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS
679.12

vendor Total: 1,828.64

00227  AFSCME NJ COUNCIL 63
20-01055 05/06/20 MAY DUES

1 MAY DUES 305.62 P-25-56-899-824 B AFSCME COUNCIL 71
vendor Total: 305.62
00229 JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT

20-00579 02/21/20 TWP ELECTRIC MASTER 2020 B

6 3/29/20-4/24/20 7,844,61 0-01-31-825-825 B ELECTRICITY
20-00580 02/21/20 STREET LIGHTING 2020 B

6 3/27/20-4/26/20 20,995.35 0-01-31-825-826 B STREET LIGHTING
20-00581 02/21/20 WS ELECTRIC 2020 B

5 4/20 16,713.28 0-09-55-500-071 B ELECTRICITY

vendor Total: 45,553.24

-~ X0 X0 >0

©

= =

=

03/31/2

04/02/2(
04/02/2(

04/07/2(

04/28/2(
04/28/2
04/28/2(
04/28/2(

5151 05/06/2C

04/23/20

02/21/2

04/28/2



May 28, 2020 BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP
12:05 pm Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id

vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description
Item Description

Contract PO Type First
Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description stat/Chk Enc Date

00243 UNIFIRST CORPORATION
20-00177 01/15/20 ENCUMBRANCE FOR P/W UNIFORMS

B

16 4/8/20 903.70 0-01-26-765-032 B UNIFORMS/SAFETY R 01/15/2C
20-00943 04/23/20 ENCUMBRANCE FOR UNIFORMS W/S B
2 4/15/20 77.19  0-09-55-500-032 B UNIFORMS/SAFETY/OSHA R 04/23/2(
3 4/22/20 77.19  0-09-55-500-032 B UNIFORMS/SAFETY/OSHA R 04/23/2C
4 4/29/20 77.19  0-09-55-500-032 B UNIFORMS/SAFETY/OSHA R 04/23/2(
5 5/6/20 77.19  0-09-55-500-032 B UNIFORMS/SAFETY/OSHA R 04/23/2(
6 5/13/20 77.19  0-09-55-500-032 B UNIFORMS/SAFETY/OSHA R 04/23/2(
7 5/20/20 129.69 0-09-55-500-032 B UNIFORMS/SAFETY/OSHA R 04/23/2(
515.64
20-01016 04/28/20 ENCUMBRANCE FOR P/W UNIFORMS B
2 4/8/20 246.30 0-01-26-765-032 B UNIFORMS/SAFETY R 04/28/2C
3 4/15/20 179.03 0-01-26-765-032 B UNIFORMS/SAFETY R 04/28/2C
4 4/22/20 179.03 0-01-26-765-032 B UNIFORMS/SAFETY R 04/28/2¢
5 4/29/20 182.31 0-01-26-765-032 B UNIFORMS/SAFETY R 04/28/2(
6 4/1/20 179,03 0-01-26-765-032 B UNIFORMS/SAFETY R 04/28/2(
7 4/8/20 179.03  0-01-26-765-032 B UNIFORMS/SAFETY R 04/28/2(
8 5/6/20 193,92 0-01-26-765-032 B UNIFORMS/SAFETY R 04/28/2(
9 5/13/20 180.31 0-01-26-765-032 B UNIFORMS/SAFETY R 04/28/2(
10 5/20/20 199,51 0-01-26-765-032 B UNIFORMS/SAFETY R 04/28/2C
11 5/27/20 181.01 0-01-26-765-032 B UNIFORMS/SAFETY R 04/28/2C
1,899.48
vendor Total: 3,318.82
00270  AUTO PARTS CONNECTION
20-00066 01/13/20 ENCUMBRANCE FOR POLIC CARS B
20 4/30/20 4,06 0-01-26-767-123 B POLICE DEPARTMENT R 01/13/2¢
21 5/4/20 153.94 0-01-26-767-123 B POLICE DEPARTMENT R 01/13/2C
22 5/7/20 153.94 0-01-26-767-123 B POLICE DEPARTMENT R 01/13/2¢
23 5/13/20 45.48 0-01-26-767-123 B POLICE DEPARTMENT R 01/13/2C
357.42
20-00172 01/15/20 ENCUMBRANCE FOR FIRE DEPT B
11 5/5/20 14.20 0-01-26-767-128 B FIRE DEPT R 01/15/2C



May 28, 2020 BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP